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Getting Started:

1. Download the Operations Tracking template to your computer found on the Training &
Resource Guide website at http://trainingresource.cos.ucf.edu/. To do so, open the file and
select “save as.” You can save the file to your computer or a shared network.

2. Open the Operations Tracking template in Excel.
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3. On the main page, enter the department
name where it says
“Center/Department/School Name.”

4. Below the department name, enter the
department number (only numbers—no “-*
dashes.)

College of Sciences

CENTERDEPARTMENT/SCHOOL NAME
0000-00-00 i

2008-2009

30
1 5
] [Compater Equipment, Service & Supplies 5
] [Copler (UCK Convenience Coplers) 5
F1] Eaculty & Stall Re<rultment 5
Fll [Cifice & Prsical Plant 5
= [ Ciice Supgpies 5
n Posiage 5
£ Printing, Dugicating & Keproduction 5
] Telephons (Eqwgment & Monthh) 5
] Trarel 5
2 Budyet Commitmen | ]
m Bradget Comminmens 44
7]
n
n REPORTS
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i Travel Balances Template Updated: July 2008
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5. Click Budget Transfers to enter the Budget.
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6. Run the Budget Overview report from PeopleSoft (Instructions in the Tracking Operations/
Download section of the Training & Resource Guide Website). Which looks like this:

‘€ Budgets Overview - Windows Internet Explorer

{0 [ %

6\:\1 [ hitpsiiffin.cc.ucf, edulpopifiorod{EMPLOYEE/ERPI/MANAGE_COMMITMENT_CONTROL.KK NG LEDE v 5 | 49|/ x| [so0a |2
File Edt View Favorites Tools  Help
& - Links >

w o ‘?Budgatsovawlew

Er

Inquiry Results
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UCF | Home | Workiist | Add to Favorites | _Sign ou

>

Mew Window | Customize Page | &)

Revenue Associated

Budget Overview

Business Unit: UCFo1

Ledger Group: CC_DEPT CC Department
Type of Calendar: Detail Budget Period

Amounts in Base Currency: usb

Return to Criteria

Max Rows: 100

Budget: 75,720.00
Expense: 711407
Encumbrance: 437251
Pre-Encumbrance: ooo
Budget Balance: 6423342
Associate Revenue: 0.00
Available Budget: §4,233.42

Net Transfers:

Ledger Group Account Dept Fund
13 E‘Q CC_DEPT 000000 24110001 10001 ZZ

Display Options Search
Ledger Totals (1 Rows)

Budget
Program Period

0.00

First * 1or1 " Last
Pre- Available Percent
Encumbrance Budget* Available

mize | iew All | #

Cu

Budget Expense Encumbrance
437251 0.00 6423342 84835

2009 111407
(]

7.

<]
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€D Internet

#100%

Budget Overview Results

Obtain more budget details (processed budget transfers) by clicking the “Budget” hyperlink

at the bottom.
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This print report to be used at a later step (Page 5).
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Budget Transfers & Adjustments

ﬂ . \Jil t@- Operations_by_Budget [Compatibility Mode] - Micrasoft Excel - m X
/ =
— B I Pag out Formul Qata Review View A at @ - ™ X
L &I mes New Rom ~ |12 = ||| 1= ] B [ (et || Z - A i
i ~ [l ) = Currency . 2 ¥ | C
=1 L EJQ | Gl 2 by
Paste B I U - i ! = i, y |0 ;90 Conditional Format Cell ki Sort & Find &
- = = & i R Formatting = as Table = Styles~ || Bl Format ~ || o/~ Fijter~ Select~
Clipboard ™= Fol Mumber Styles Cells Editing
[ a8 -
AL B E F G H I J
1
2 Budget Back to Main Page
3 \Budget Entity CENTER/DEPARTMENT/SCHOOL NAME Certified Forward
4 \Department & 0000-00-00 3
6 ENTER A POSITIVE # BELOW:
7 From Department # To Department # Budget Transfer # Description Pending Processed Pending Amount |Processed Amont
] Initial Load 0000-00-00 n'a Budzet Rollup
2, Certified Forward 0000-00-00 n'a PO Rollover
10 Certified Forward 0000-00-00 n'a Computer Store Rollover
1" Certified Forward 0000-00-00 n'a Enc.-Travel & PO's
12 Certified Forward 0000-00-00 na Pcard Rollover
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26 $0.00 $0.00
27
28 Current Budget S0 To request a budget transfer e-mail the information to Seresa Cruz at smeruz@mail ucf edu
29 Pending Transfers S0 Please malkee sure you include the department numbers, amount and a brief description.
30 Actual Budget 50
31
32
3 © Created by Seresa M. Cruz
34 College of Sciences Dean's Office
35 Template Updated: February 2008 *
4 » M| Oversll - Certified Forward Budget Transfers -~ CBX Tolls Suncom - Postage Office & A m =] 0
Ready e O e e i
8. Utilizing the budget details printed in Step 7 enter any budget transfers that have processed in

PeopleSoft. (See Page 5)

+ From the Monthly Budget Status Report enter any remaining distributions (or reductions)
in the pending budget transfer section. If you do not have the latest version of the
monthly budget status report, please email Liz Kurczodyna (akurczod@mail.ucf.edu) to

request it.

From the Budget Overview report you can determine if the budget + adjustment amount

“loaded” into your budget was “Certified Forward” or not.
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‘€ Budgets Overview - Windows Internet Explorer E.ILE]
6:\/: ~ | hitps:{ffin.cc uch edufpsp/fiprod/EMPLOYEE/ERPc/MANAGE_COMMITMENT_CONTROL.KK_ING_LEDGER, GELFFolder={FAVORITES ""J gj 2| %] | souge Eadidl
Fle Edit Yiew Favorites Iools Help

€ -

W ‘DB = | @ Training Resource Igﬁudgetsoverwew

g’ UCF FINANCIALS

=
MNew Window | Customize Page |,:‘%D )
Activity Log
Ledger: CC_DEP_BUD
Budaget Auto
P Document Document ID Ref Account Dept Eund Program Budget Period Year Period Foreign Amount bonetary Entry Generg
ne Label Bdagt? Amount
Type Parent
101 Journal ID: 0000075909 N 000000 24110001 10001 ZZ 2009 2009 1 0.00 USD 0.00 USD Original N =
269 Journal ID 0000076107 N 000000 24110001 10001 ZZ 2009 2009 1 63,134 .00 USD 63,134.00 USD Original N
357 Journal ID: 0000077840 N 000000 24110001 10001 ZZ 2009 2009 g 10,181.00 USD 10,181.00 USD Original N
100 Journal ID 0000077954 N 000000 24110001 10001 ZZ 2009 2009 A 266500 USD 2,665.00 USD Original N
72 Journal 1D 0000078605 N 000000 24110001 10001 ZZ 2009 2009 1 -575.00 USD -575.00 USD Original N
339 Journal ID: 0000072611 N 000000 24110001 10001 ZZ 2009 2009 1 315.00 USD 315.00 USD Original N
v
M | (2]
\ & Intemet 100k T

(Figure 1)
A. Click here to get the Budget Transfer name and amount.

€ Budgets Overview - Windows Internet Explorer ‘._”E]m
@_\E_}' [&] hitgssfifin.cc.ucf o] B J[#)[3¢] [so0e Pl
Fle Edt Wiew Favortes Tools Help
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% (28]« | @ raining Resource \@Budgetsme. XI B - B @ - sheage - G Took - P - 11~ A O ] 5 e g -
VS 0 - o B RN
@ - ~
ElS A [ c [} i [ [
Mew Window | Customize Page | /&) []fl-*
]
Budget Journal Line Drill Down 1
Transaction Line Identifiers ;
BusinessUnit.  UCFO01 Journal ID: 0000076107  Dater 07/01/2008 1 o ~rerey
Line: 269 3 Comted Fresmt e ne[PoRsbew
] Crosied Fervad T ni ot St R
Additional Source Information " Eomsfind Forvant Erre)
T

| TR T
12| Comtied Foewat oo |

Date Posted: 05/3012008

Budget Header Status:  Pgsts

Journal Line Description:(_ 2009 AA START UP

Transaction Line Details

Account Department Eund Code Program Code

000000 24110001 10001 z

Line Status: Vali

Budget Date: 07/04:2008

Line Amount: 63,134.00 usp

| 2

M E

/ & Interhet FL100% v E

B. Budget Transfer Amount & Budget Transfer Name

C. The information obtained in step “B” will determine where the information should be entered on the
budget page in the worksheet. (Based on the particular budget transfer (in step B) it states “2009

AA START UP” in the amount of $63,134.00. This name and amount reflects the initial load/budget
rollup.
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Name — “Journal Line Description” Description

2009 AA START UP Initial load / budget roll up

2009 PO Rollover Encumbrance from previous year rolled over
2009 Computer Store Rollover Encumbrance from previous year rolled over
2009 AP Enc.-Travel & PO’s Reduction of PO’s

2009 PCARD ROLLOVER Encumbrance from previous year rolled over

) e 2
9. After entering all the items from the budget details o A e =

(Figure 1), the current budget total should match the e e —
budget on the Budget Overview that you printed in
Step 6.

« NOTE: For more information on budget transfers,
please refer to the Training and Resource Guide
website under Moving Money (Funds) tab.

10. Next, review the Monthly Status report that is ! | !
distributed by the college to identify any pending : ‘ — e

budget transfers. | % et e bt ot

n € Created by Sevesa M. Crux
it College of Sciences Dean’s Office
3 Template Updated: February 1008

ard | Budget Translers  CBX Toks Suncom _ Postage etoe & 5 L
Monthly Status Report (Figure 2)
pq (=] s Paltical Sci 08.09.budget 08 [Compatibility Mode] - Mierosoft Excel o= x
2 o Pagelayout  Formulas Data @ - = x
General - j‘:‘ |y Snset - | E - ‘f‘? }}
s el S| S = ape
= o b oy | e e A. Positive numbers are
Formatting - as Table = Styles ~ ,JFU"“Et' 2™ Filter~ Select ~ .
Number Fi Styles Cells Editing :T-l budget InCreaSeS;
=
1 STk il m N[ o Pl a | therefore, your department
2 UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA
| ki number should be entered
4
i M [13 7
5 Pt 1 in the “To Department #
6 2008-09 Budget Status Report
1 Juiy 2008 column on the budget
8 -
starnp transfer page (Figure 2.) &
2007-08 Startup Total College .
9 FUNDED ALLOCATION Operations OPS and Prior 2008-09 Other Allocation N eg at|Ve n u m be rs ar‘e
10 College Recurring Allocation s 63,134 $ 98365
11 2, 7,05 1,043 .
L » s 12,491 s 052 s 181,04 budget decreases,
14 s -
- P—— therefore, your department
17 Certified Forward 3 10,181 s 1113
sy number should be entered
20 M [13
2 s e in the “From Department
22 Total College 2005-09 Allscarion s 55,806 5 105,418 $ - 5 - s 1113 5 192,337 1]
23
- - — #” column on the budget
25 e Recurring ; .
S| s : , transfer page (Figure 2.)
28 S e #
29 Kelly Startup from West Orlando Campus s 1,500
30 Startup Carry Forward 8 1,500 5 2.000
32 Other Alivcations
33 Honers & 28,000
34 B for Sk s 15218 H H
SR Y e Pending Section
36 5 - $ 43218 s 1,500 3 1,500 s - 5 46,218
i TOTAL ALLOCATION
38 Projected Income $ 43218 3 1,500 $ 1.500 s 46218
E\H‘ Total Year to Date s 83,806 s 105418 s - s 1113 5 192,337
41 Total Estimated Budgzet 1 83,806 S 148636 S 1,500 3 1,500 S 1113 5 238335 6
42 Wiew Details View Details Wiew Details View Details View Details
43 View Graph View Graph
44 | BudgetPlan 5 85,806 wox |8 148636 wox S 1500 wox | 8 1300 1ox 8 LII3 sox 8 238555
45 *Includes Certified Forward - g
46 ¥
W 4 » M| 08-09 Alloc Sum - 08-09 Exp by Category ,~ Expense vs Budget OPS Budget vs Commitments Projected Payroll vs Actual 2007-08 and Prior Staf A |
Resdy [T ===
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11. Run the Budget Transaction Detail report (instructions in the Tracking Operations/Download
section of Training & Resource Guide Website).

- | [ R GR TRRTRR CT — =]
o B 28

S UCFrons
5

Inguiry Results
e

T S o T —
[P ———— T — e
W %, cepert 000000 24730001 10001 £ 2008 TAJ2000 Zuagd azizn 000 e 23342 B4maf]

@ et o -

Budget Transaction Detail Budget Overview

Do the Budget Overview report and the Budget Transaction Detail report totals match? If
not, repeat steps 6 and 11.

12. Before you begin entering the transactions from the Budget Transaction Detail report, you will need to
determine expenditure categories that are appropriate for your budget unit (i.e. Office Supplies, Faculty
Support, etc.) Preloaded & Customized — these categories will receive a budget in a later step.

A. Preloaded - The spreadsheet does include preloaded categories which you can use or you can
“hide” them to eliminate them from the report. To do this select the rows you would like to hide,
click the right button on the mouse. A drop down menu will appear and select “hide.” To reverse
this step, highlight the rows you would like to unhide, click the right button on the mouse and
select “unhide.”
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B. Customized — Since the preloaded categories are not always appropriate for your budget tracking
entities, you have the ability to customize a category. To do this the following steps should be

taken.
a.

To set up the category list, click the category that best fits your charge, by clicking the link

(i.e.Office Supplies). This is referred to as the detail page. When you click the link, it will

take you to the detail page for that category.
NOTE: If your charge does not match any of these categories you can enter a new category on the
“Budget Commitment” category where you can rename it to a new category of your choice. To rename
the “Budget Commitment” category, click on the link and it will take you to the new page. On the upper
left hand corner of the page where it says “Budget Commitment #” re-type the name you would like to
call it and hit enter. When you return to the main page you will see that it carried the new name over

there as well.
E._. = s Operations_by Budget [Compatibility Mode] - Microsoft Excel e
- Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Acrobat @ - 9 x
& “:‘I - ;“ == é‘i G;”“'/ A r;‘f E a7 A 13. Click the hyperlink labeled
=3 u - A ||ag - v Yy 9 elete ~ IR i s : « - ”»
E 7| E A 2| [ S e Format ~ || 2= Pt cereet Budget Commitment 1” on
Ciipboard T Font & alignment Humber Cells Editing the main page
' = . il it Soiitngi, 2| 14, Next select the label box and
S1EE! 5 & ] E E = T 3 = s
1 7~ N - -
- (errmma ) | type your desired category.
. ) [ 15. Click “Back to Main Page”
& ered  $0.00 DELETE any number in BLUE
& | Ezpenses To change the budget "title" just click the label "Budget Commitment zx" 1 H
: e bt o and you will notice that the
. g - : Any cell shaded in blue should not be altered sinee they are based on formulas.,
3 [P Umicamtg b s category has changed.
+ 253 Travel Ezpenditures [One-Time and Blanket)
482
483
434
486
486
487
428
489
430 %
L4931 . . .
M4 b H REPORT 1 -PO BALANCES REPORT 2 - Colloquia Four [l 0
Ready [EEEEe o
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_ﬂ\ =9 - Operations_by Budget [Read-Only] [Compatibility Mode] - Microsoft Excel i
—ljj Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Acrobat ‘@ -7 X
:_:E:;y Times NewRom - |11 ~ | A &7 |5 = =||®| ‘S Wrap Text Currency - }g iﬂ;‘?‘ 5 jm j ':J E:‘:Itfsum & %? l?a
St ot i | B4 T[S A [ S0 G e et = | i o] | Contionsl vomet oy | Fimsmt i pmet || 5 s & e s
Clipboard £} Font £} Alignment £} Humber = Styles Cells Editing
[ £22 - J= | 10000
Al B | C ] D E F G H I J K T M

1.

2

3 Budget + Adjustment $10,000.00

4 Expenses 5 ¥

5

| UCF

7

; College of Sciences

10 CENTER/DEPARTMENT/SCHOOL NAME

1 0000-00-00 ENTER

12 Noteg 2008-2009

13

14

ws e [ e s
16 Certified Forward $0 = 50 = = = $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

17 Colloguia/Guest Speakers 50 S0 $o $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

18 Computer Equipment, Service & Supplies 50 S0 50 = $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

19 Copier (UCF Convenience Copiers) 30 S0 $0 $0.00 — - $0.00 $0.00

20 Faculty & Staff Recruitment 50 S0 $0 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

pal Office & Physical Plant 50 S0 $o = = $0.00 $0.00

P>|Office Supplies $10,000 30 510,000 50 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §10,000.00

23 Postage 50 $0 30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §0.00

24 Printing, Duplicating & Reproduction 50 S0 $0 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

25 Telephone (Equipment & Monthly) 50 S0 - $0.00 - - $0.00 $0.00

26 Travel 50 30 S0 50 = $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

27 Budget Commitment 1 50 $0 30 = $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §0.00

7 Budget Commitment 45 50 $0 = $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

= w1 s Tsiooee || 5o soo0 | seo [ seo0 [ soo0 | sio00000 |
73 50

T4 REPORTS © Created by Seresa M. Cruz
75 Facultv/Staff Recruitment Cost Report College of Sciences
76 Travel Balances Template Updated: July 2008
7

78 *Available Balance according to PeopleSoft screens. This does not include any pending items that have not been entered in PeopleSoft, that vou have receipts for.

79 **Projected fixed costs= takes the average monthly costs times the number of remaining months (12-budget period)

80 ***Pending - receipts that have been entered. but not processed in PeopleSoft (this also inclhides pending encumbrances for Blankets and one time travel)

81

82

Tarm Overall .~ Certified Forward Budget Transfars CBX Tolls Suncom Postage Office & Physical Plant Printer [

16.

17.

18.

Setting up Initial Category Budget columns

|l mlsnnanT Y.

I

If a budget was set up in your Budget Allocation document for your Operations account, you may
utilize those figures to set up this section in the tracking, otherwise you may estimate.

For each category a budget needs to be established by entering an amount in the “Initial Budget”

column. For example, if your department estimates $10,000 will be spent in Office Supplies for the
current fiscal year, then input $10,000 next to “Office Supplies” under “Initial Budget.” As
requisitions, purchase orders, and expenditures are incurred in this category, the “Remaining Budget”
column will reflect how much budget is available to spend.

Adjusting Budgets

If your department decides to move some budget to a different category, you may add & subtract the
dollar amount in the corresponding category line within the “Budget Adj(s)” column. Keep in mind
your “Initial Budget” total balance and your “Current Balance” total balance should always match.

-
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7 |Certified Forward

Fncumbered
[Expennes

$0.00
$0.00

%

a7

HAFH Oversl
Pirady

Certified Forward

Certiied Forward | Budget Transbers  CBX Tobs Suncom - Postage . Office & Physicsl Plant [T

Complered
0,00

858 ¢
2

19. To start this process, run the Budget Transaction Detail report and decipher what are the Certified
Forward transactions. All purchase orders that certified forward from the previous fiscal year should

be entered on this page.

20. Start by entering the Vendor, PO#, a Description, and the original amount encumbered. When the
bill is paid, add the vouchers/payments information in the corresponding columns. Input the voucher
number, amount posted to expense, and the amount released from encumbrance. If the total original
amount encumbered is completely expensed, under the “Status/Total Balance” will show
“Completed.” If the total encumbrance is not completely expensed or encumbrance released, it will
show a “Status/Total Balance” of “Open.”

21.

For each transaction an internal receipt should be maintained. Under the “Internal reference receipt”

column input the chosen number of the receipt and hand write the number on your receipt. This will
help you to find your receipt when you need to refer back to it in the future.

NOTE: This step/procedure may be practiced in every category of this Operations Tracking.

10
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‘& htps:/ifin1.cc.ucf.edulpsreports/fiprad/3292177/gls8005_3050816.PDF - Windows Internet Explorer

e[ B | (%[ ¢] [sogle

Eol = | @) hetpsiiffint cc.uet eduipsreportsifipradj32s21.77/glsB005_30S08 16 POF

File  Edit

& -

GoTo Favortes  Help

»

Y I@https:h’ﬁnl‘c:‘ucF.Eduﬂusrepurtsﬂﬁpmdﬂﬁzgz177ﬂg\s"‘I }

fi- B

BHEHD & o2l MO eema fw-
Fecplesoft GL

Bapore ID: GLSE0OE BUDGET TRENSACTION DETAIL

Buc. Unit: UCFOL--Umiversity of Central Florida

Ledger Grp: OC_DEPT - COMMITMENT CONTROL CEET

Fost Date: AIT Datec

Tran Type: ALL Types

Currency Depr Budnat Period

0sD Zalomor 2009
Budger Tetal Recogmized Toral Callestad
Ezsi ansaction Document ID Line Befsrsns Emcunt Emgunt
0E728/2008 GL_ED_JRNL 0.00 ©.00
05/30/2008 GLTEDTJRNL 0.00 0.on
06/25/2008 GLBD_JRNL 0.00 000
06/25/2008 EO_POE 0000121514 1 Hamann, Rerstin/raplacement bar ERT) olon
05/25/2008 FOTPOENC 0000131528 1 Fine,Terri S/registzaticn 0.00 o.on
06/28/2005 EOTPOENC 0000131528 2 Fine, Terri S/mil=sge ERT) olon
06725/3008 FOPOMNC  0UDDLILEZE 3 Fine,Terri Sfcar rencal 0.00 0.on
05/25/2008 FOPOENC  QDO0131528 4 Fine,Terri S/pa 0.00 000
06/28/2005 EOTPOENC 0000131528 © Fine, Terri sfun;,m.ukfmu ERT) olon
05/25/2008 FOTPOENC 0000142033 4 Sadvi,Houman Atravel advam 0.00 o.on
06/25/2008 EOTPOENC 0000150138 2 Jacquea Pztzz J,’a;zfare ERT) olon
05/25/2008 FOTPOENC  0DQ0LS0138 3 Jacques,Fate 0.00 0.on
GE/26/2008 EOPORNC  G0OOISDIIE 1 Jacgess, Ferer Tieepiseration 0.00 000
06/25/2008 EOTPOENC  0000IED138 © Jacques Berer Jimileage ERT) olon
GE/33/2008 EUPORNC  000lculiz 4 Jacgusa Eeter dfmesd 0.00 o.on
06/28/2008 EOTPOENC  00001E0138 Rims Ptk T/easifanceiese aloo 000
05/35/2008 FOTPORNC  0DJ0IE0IEZ 7 Kiel,Dwigne Cpechis 0.00 0.on
06/25/2008 FOPORNC  QUQ0ISO1EZ & KiellDwight Ciast/ebuttleftel 0.00 000
06/25/2005 EOTPOENC 0000150142 4 Fiel Dwight C/meals ERT) olon
05/25/2008 FOTPOENC  0DO0LE0162Z 3 Kiel,Dwight C/hotel 0.00 o.on
06/25/2008 EOTPOENC 0000150142 6 Fiel Dwighe C/ecar ERT) olon
05/25/2008 FOTPOENC  0DO0LE0142 1 Kiel,Dwight O/registrati 0.00 0.on
05/25/2008 FOTPOENC  0DQ0LS0162 3 Kiel,Dwight C/Bus Call/Interne 0.00 000
06/28/2008 FOTPOENC 0000150142 G Fiel Dwighe C/mi ERT) olon
05/25/2008 FOTPOENC  0DQ0LS016Z 2 Kiel,Dwight Clairfare 0.00 o.on
06/25/2008 EOTPOENC  000OIEDZ0E 2 Fina, Terri 5/ ERT) olon
06/25/2008 FOTPOENC  QDO01S0206 3 Fine Terri S/mileage 0.00 0.on
05/25/2008 FOPOENC  QDO0LE0206 4 Fine,Terri S/packing 0.00 000
06/25/2008 EOTPOENC  00001E0Z0E 1 Fine Terri S/airfar ERT) olon
05/25/2008 FOTPOENC  QDO0LS0206 5§ Fine,Terri 5/tani/chuttls/tell 0.00 o.on
06/25/2008 EOTPOENC  000OIE1E1S 1 Kinsey Barbara 5/mil=age ERT) olon
05/25/2008 FOTPOENC  0DO0LE1E1s 2 Kincey,Barbara 5 0.00 0.on
05/25/2008 FOPOENC  QDO0IEIE1S 3 Kincey,Barbara 5/tani/chuttls/ 0.00 000
06/28/2005 EOTPOENC 0000151637 2 Jacquea‘Pet:z Tieai/shurele/e ERT) olon
05/25/2008 FOTPOENC  QDO0IE1E37 1 Jacques,Pster J/airfars 0.00 o.on
0E/28/2008 PO_POENC 0000151655 2 Badri, Hnumxn A/au’fazz 0.00 0.00
05/25/2008 FOTPOENC  QDO0LEIESS 3 Sadva.Houman Af 0.00 o.on
0£/28/2008 EO_POENC  0000IElEse 1 Zadri,Houman Nxqun(ra[xm 8.0 olon
06/28/2008 EO_POENC  0000IE1801 1 Zehraufragel,Geot DTjmileage a.00 o.00
05/25/2008 FOTPOENC  0DO0LE1E02 1 Bledsoe,Bobert Limileage 0.00 o.on
0£/28/2008 EO_POENC 0000151303 1 Wilzen, Brucs W/horsl 8.0 olon

Done

%

Finel

~
Page Ne. 1
Run Dat= 07/28/2008
Run Time 15:44:35 3
Encunbarsd Expanded Ovarride Override
Amount Amcunt TR User ED User
0.00 5.00
0.0 9.00
0.0 9.90
45a8d 980
100,00 9.00
1a728 980
100,00 9.00
25,00 9.90
a1lo0 980
720.00 9.00
41183 980
547,58 9.00
125.00 9.90
2l 980
127.00 9.00
20100 980
s0.00 9.00
s0.00 9.90
180 00 980
£a0.00 9.00
20000 980
75,00 9.00
s0.00 9.90
25100 980
36000 9.00
12800 980
20.00 9.00
29.29 9.90
31800 980
sa.00 9.00
301100 980
300 9.00
5.50 9.90
38100 980
21800 9.00
1,232.00 980
800,00 9.00
25000 280
120.15 9.00
48050 9.00
183085 280
hd

Unknown Zone

‘& htps:/ifin1.cc.ucf.edulpsreports/fiprad/3292177/gls8005_3050816.PDF - Windows Internet Explorer

Eo e~ [ apsiffint o st edufpsrepartsifrods292177/ds5005 3050816 POF o] B |[*s)[x] |sooge £
File Edt GoTo Favorites Help
& - Links >

W I?https:fffinl‘cc‘ucF.EdutusrepnrtstﬁpmdtﬁZQZ1771;\5"‘l 1

fi- B

= - |k Page + () Tooks -

SELIE ¢ R & ® = S :
[
Peoplescee GL

Eeport ID: GLSE0OS BUDGET TRANSACTION CETAIL Pag 2

Buz. Unit: UCFOL--University of Cencral Florids Fun Dars 07/28/2008

Ledger oC CEFT - TTMENT CONTEOL CEFT Run Time 15:34135

Post Dats: A1T Daces

Tran Type Types
05/25/2008 FO_POENC  QDO0IS1ET3 2 Wilcen,Bruce W/§7mm UV filter 9.00 0.00 0.00 2359
0E/25/2008 EO_POENC 08252, il
0E/30/2008 PO_PROCARD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
05/30/2008 FOTPROCARD 0.00 o.on o.on o.on
07/01/2008 RP_VOUCHER 00511243 3 Jacgues, Parar J/SAN FRANCISCO 8.0 olon olon —4272
07/01/2008 APVOUCHER OQCEL11243 & Jacgues,Pster J/SAN FRANCISCO 0.00 o.on o.on 20,00
©7/01/2008 AP VOUCHER 00511243 1 Jacquss, Patar J/ZAN FEANCISCO 8.0 olo0 olon olon
07/01/2008 AP VOUCHER 00511243 2 Jacques, Batar J/SAN FEANCISCO a.00 o.00 o.00 o.00
07/01/2008 APVOUCHER QCE11243 3 Jacgues,Pster J/SAN FRANCISCO 0.00 o.on o.on o.on
07/01/2008 RP_VOUCHER 00511243 n Jacquss, Patar J/ZAN FEANCISCO ERT) olon olon olon
07/01/2008 APVOUCHER QCEL11243 3 Jacgues,Pster J/SAN FRANCISCO 0.00 o.on o.on -ga7.E8
©7/01/2008 AP VOUCHER 00511243 2 Jacquss, Patar J/ZAN FEANCISCO 8.0 olo0 olon —441ss
07/01/2008 AP VOUCHER 00511243 1 Jacques, Batar J/SAN FEANCISCO a.00 o.00 o.00 -12c8.00
07/01/2008 APVOUCHER OQCE11243 & Jacgues,Pster J/SAN FRANCISCO 0.00 o.on o.on o.on
07/01/2008 RP_VOUCHER 00511243 c Jacquss, Patar J/ZAN FEANCISCO ERT) olon olon olon
07/01/2008 APVOUCHER QCE11243 4 Jacgues,Pster J/SAN FRANCISCO 0.00 o.on o.on -127.00
©7/01/2008 AP VOUCHER 00511273 2 Kinzey, Barbars 5/FL BLXT FAPRT ERT) olon olon S31lon
07/01/2008 AP VOUCHER 00511273 3 Kineey Barbara 5/FL BLXT TOLLS a.00 o.00 o.00 tacn
07/01/2008 APTVOUCHER 00E11273 1 Kincey,Barbara 5/FL ELKT MILER 0.00 o.on o.on 0 00
07/01/2008 RP_VOUCHER 00511273 1 Fincey, Barbara £/FL ELKT MILEA 8.0 olon olon ~301 00
07/01/2008 APTVOUCHER 00E11273 3 Kincey,Barbara §/FL ELKT TOLLS 0.00 o.on o.on o.00
©7/01/2008 AP VOUCHER 00511273 2 Fineey Barkars £/FL BLXT PAPKT ERT) olon olon olon
07/01/2008 AP VDUCHER 00511283 1 Wileen Bruce M/GERMANY HOTEL a.00 o.00 o.00 o.00
07/01/2008 APTVOUCHER 00E11283 1 Wilcon,Bruce M/GEEMANY HDTEL 0.00 o.on o.on -153.55
07/01/2008 RP_VOUCHER 00511283 1 Jacgues, Patar J/DENVER CO AIRF ERT) olon olon olon
07/01/2008 APTVOUCHER 00E11253 2 Jacgues,Fater J/DENVER 0D 0.00 o.on o.on 36,00
©7/01/2008 AP_VOUCHER 00511283 1 Jacquea‘Pet:z J/DENVER €O AIRF 8.0 olo0 olon -31con
07/01/2008 APVOUCHER 00511283 2 I/DENVER 00 SEUT a.00 o.00 o.00 000
CTIOL/a008 BL-ouL srosceRENc s DIIEL/a008)iETes 0.00 o.on o.on 102.00
07/0172008 GL_JOUBNAL PYOBCERENC 252  07/01/2008/77521 aloo 000 000 10023
07/01/2008 GLOJOUBNAL FYOSCSRENC 287  07/01/2008/78273 0.00 o.on o.on 48825
07/0172008 GL_JOUBNAL PYOBCERENC 283  07/01/2008/7E273 aloo 000 000 412038
07/01/2008 GL_JOUBNAL PYOBCERENC 283  07/01/2008/75211 a.00 o.00 o.00 1,125 00
07/01/2008 GLTJOUBNAL FYOSCSRENC 280 07/01/2008/78788 0.00 o.on o.on 137710
07/01/2008 AP_VOUCHER 00511303 1 Bledsse, Robert L/FL ELXT MILEA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
07/01/2008 APTVOUCHER 00E11303 1 Bledsoe Bobert L/FL ELKT MILER 0.00 o.on o.on -as0.50
©7/01/2008 AP_VOUCHER 00511314 1 Zchraufragel, Se=e D/FL aun- u:[ 8.0 olo0 olo0 -120.15
07/01/2008 AP VDUCHER 00511314 1 Zehraufragel ,Se=e T/FL a.00 o.00 o.00 o.00
CTIOL/A008 AFVOUER OUZiiie 1 BNk OF ARRIGAIOrie2i481-30 0.00 o.on o.on o.on
07/02/2008 GLBD JRNL aloo 000 000 000
07/02/2008 EED 902017i66s 1 FECER ENFRESS(Overmighs mailin 0.00 o.on 500,00 0.o0
©07/02/2008 AP_UOUCHER 00511345 2 Wilzen Bruce M/E%mm OV filver ERT) olon olon -24.83
07/02/2008 APVOUCHER 00E11948 1 WilconBruce M/Canon camera ki 0.00 0.on 0.on -1,338.58
OT/0I/3008 BEVOUTAER 0UELLOdS 2 FileomBruce N/€Tm OV filter 0.00 000 000 o.o0
07/02/2008 AP_VOUCHER 00511348 1 anon camera ki 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
UT03/3008 APVOUHER SGELAlir 8 KielDwahe e o re 0.00 o.on o.on -200.00

Unknowin Zone

Certified forward are at the beginning of the report and end where a row of encumbrances end.
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These steps can be applied to all the individual screens listed
above.

COLLEGE OF
(_SCIENCES Operations Excel Tracking Guide
One-Time Expenditures i :
L A
Computer Equipment, Service & Supplies — Office Supplies - e R
Printing . PR

..... -
H H [ H H 7 H
Click on the + sign next to “One-Time Expenditures (not travel related)” to open the option.
E—L rlj *‘:ZLI' - ¥ Operat k dget [Compatibility Mode] - Microsoft Excel x
iu‘i [rﬁjl Pagi.liaryaut For@\as [ﬁxf R?ﬁw V@_u‘y (Iﬁat @ - x
= % . v = - j | P T [ I Autosum - Agp &
oot Arial 10 y A A '»L S wrap Text Date = Elgl £ ‘fd e ﬂ—‘ do ZJ_ j‘}
ARt ot | IS ]l RSP ) o e [ | St Yome 5 | i oo o | 5 o, 0% Y
Clipboard Font Alignment Number ] Styles Celis Editing
o - R
11z A B C D E F G [ J K L M N o P Q R s T i
Computel Service & Supplies ;
$0.00 Back to Main Page
Pre-Encumbran $0.00 NOTES Subtotals by Month
Encumbered  $0.00 DELETE any number in BLUE
% Expenses $0.00 ‘SOURCE= PCARD, REQ, or CS

One-Time Expenditures (not travel related)

Entered from the Budget Transaction Detail Report

Pre_Encumbrance (Requisition) [Encumbrance (Purchase Drden Expense (Voucher/Journal)
Pending

Amount Amount Credit to Amount Credit Internal
Date (NOTin Pre- Date Purchase Pre- Amount Date Postedto  Encumbrance Reference/
12 Initiated ‘Vendor Description Source PeopileSoft) Date Posted  Requisition#  Encumbered Posted Order # Encumbrance Encumbered  Posted Expense * Receipt #
13 1 I .
18 i i i 00
15 1 ) I I I. 00
16 H
17 i i
18 00

- |30 : : = S0
W 4> W[ “Budget Transfers _ CBX Tols Suncom  Postage . Office & Physical Plnt - Printer | Computer . Office Supplies _~ Travel [[) : s !

U

Ready

[EEErETTe) o]

o

22. Enter the date initiated.
23. Hit the TAB button and enter the Vendor name.
24. TAB to the next box and type a description of the items (or services) purchased.
25. TAB to the Source field. Select a source (P-Card, Requisition, Comp Store, and Office Plus.)
v P-Card- If purchased using a university purchasing card (no matter who the cardholder’s
name is)
Comp Store- If item was purchased in Computer Store
v Requisition- If a requisition was completed in PeopleSoft
v" Office Plus- If office supplies was purchased from UCF Office Plus
26. Once you have selected the appropriate source, the excel worksheet will figure out which cells
need to be completed (if they are filled in black, then it is not necessary to complete.)Enter the
dollar amount to be charged in the pending column. Once you see this transaction in PeopleSoft on
the Budget Transaction Detail report you can enter it in the next appropriate cell on the same line
(row). Note: This applies for Computer Equipment, Service & Supplies also. However, enter the
amount encumbered under “Amount Encumbered” and type right over the existing formula. Also,
enter the amount expensed in the “Amount Posted to Expense” column — this is formulated to
automatically credit the encumbrance.

v

12
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H 3 L 7 H
q:llck on the + sign next to “Blanket Purchase Orders” to open the option.
lfdw =9 - s QOperations_by_Budget [Compatibility Mode] - Microsoft Excel o 3
Yy -
Hame Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Acrobat @ - T X
=l & e < S| == =5 BH H il | g=Insert ¥ - Ap :
rial 110 ~||A AT || ==||®| | SiWrapText General 2 5 -
=l 2 , El% 1 =9 3 Detete - || [@]- Zl }3
Paste B I O - D A E= ~ad M & Center = - 8 s |[%:8 ;9| | Conditional Format Cell e Sort & Find &
- F i =2 T £ MErgES ceter i 20 >9)|| Formatting ~ as Table - Styles~ || [R1Format~ || {2~ Fitter~ Select -
Clipboard = Faont T Alignment Number Styles Cells Editing
| 8159 - £ ¥
[zl 8 C D E F G ¥ | J K L M N 0 =
. -
2 Computer Equipment, Service & Supplies
3 Pending 50.00 Back to Main Page |
Pre-Encumbran $0.00 NOTES Subtotals by Month | =
5 Encumbered  50.00 DELETE any number in BLUE
6 Expenses $0.00 S0OURCE= PCARD, REQ, or CS
7
8
A 9 One-Time Expenditures (not travel related)
e S&  Blanket Purchase Orders
4 59
- 160
181 |Vendor Status:
162| |Reqw PO%
163
+ 184 |Pre-Encumbered:
+ 185 |Encumbered:
= 166 |Change Order #1
+ 167| |Change Order #2
+ 168 |Change Order #3
+ 188] |Adjusted Encumbrance $0.00
Description (i.e Voucher #
- (188 Enter "credit" for last transaction here —=> $0.00
189
- 180 |Current Rem Encumbranc 50.00 Pending Invoice Amount 30.00 Actual Balance s0.00
191 -
AR K Budget Transfers CBX Tolls Suncom Postage Office & Physical Plant Printer | Compul ¥ all
Ready '|Eﬁ@| o] 80 \.5.’ U &)’ B

27. You should only enter the blanket purchase orders here. If you have a requisition for a onetime
payment then you should enter the information in the appropriate category (ie. Office Supply).
Blanket purchase orders are used for vendors that are used all year. For example, Office Depot to
purchase supplies. To utilize this you do a req (and PO) with a description of BLANKET. When
you receive an invoice from this vendor you should write the PO# on the invoice, obtain two
signatures (one should be on the DAL) and sent to F&A.

NOTE: If F&A receives the invoice instead of you they will send it with an expediter. When this
is done you get two signatures (one should be on the DAL) and fax it back.

28. Enter the Vendor Name, Requisition # and the Pre-Encumbered amount.

29. Once the requisition rolls into a purchase order on the Budget Transaction Detail, in put the PO#
and the encumbered amount. The Pre-Encumbered amount will turn blue as an indication for you
to delete it. Input the appropriate data in the appropriate fields (i.e Date, Invoice #, etc)

When you enter the amount in the expense column, it will automatically input a negative amount
release from encumbrance.

30. Change Orders - after a change order has been processed in PeopleSoft enter the amount in the
change order #1, #2, #3. Enter a negative number if you are subtracting from the PO balance
(decreasing) and enter a positive number if you are adding to the PO balance (increasing).

13



A COLLEGE OF

(_SCIENCES Operations Excel Tracking Guide
Travel
E:"'! =] 5 Operations_by_Budget [Compatibility Mode] - Microsoft Excel =
— Home Insert Page Layout Farmulas Data Review View Acrobat o -
. = == [ — i T ) || G Insert = ) 2 TS
i Times Mew Rom - 10~ | A" a7 | |5 Eil%‘}i E]_"_‘ Custom — ‘Elgl gl ;i-h:Je\:e - || @~ %? }}
e | a5 o o Sl )| Comtorn! ot | Bt~ || G s e
Clipboard ™ Font Alignment & Number Ta Styles Cells Editing
| D10 - 5|
A B G B E F G H K L. M N (8]

1

2 B

3 Travel NOTE: Back to Main Page

4 Pending 3 = Please ensure that a written copy of the supervisor's approval for the Travel Balance Report

5 PreEncumbrance 5 - trip is on file before a requisit is comy in the Peop

6 ‘Encumbrance 5 _ system and recorded here (an email will suffice)

T [Expenze 3 = Delete blue #s by selecting the cell and hitting delete on the keyboard

8

9

10 1| Traveler's Name [ Ip Dates
11 Requisition No. PO/TAR #
12 Department/University Reimbursement Intemal
13 Pending Enc Status Open Date Journal# | Pending Amt [Posted Amt. | Reference’
14 PreEncumbrance
15 Original Encumbrance Date Enc.
16 Expenditures
Pending Amount Amount Internal
Amount Postedto | Released from | Voucher Reference/
17 Date Vendor Method Description (NotinPS) Expense | Encumbrance | Number Date Receipt#
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
217
28 —~TOTALS- $0.00 $0.00
29
30 CURRENT BALANCE $0.00 Pending Charges 50.00 Actual Enc Balawee  50.00 "Cost" 50.00
IR CBX Tolls Suncom - Postage Office & Physical Plant Printer - Computer - Office S Im ] »
Ready HBEE@ l 100% @—U— )

31. Enter the traveler’s name, the destination, and the return date.

32. Enter the Requisition #

33. Enter the amount in the Pending Enc. Box (if it is processed in PeopleSoft yet)

34. Once the requisition has been processed by Travel, it will be assigned a PO# and it will be
encumbered. Then you should enter the PO#.

35. Enter the total amount in the Original Encumbrance and DELETE the pending amount (or Pre-
Encumbered, if applicable).

36. Place any known anticipated charges in the Pending Amount column along with the description,
date, vendor, and method of payment.

37. When these charges are processed in PeopleSoft you should enter the amount in the Amount Posted
to Expense column and DELETE the amount in the Pending Amount column.

38. Then enter the amount that was released from your encumbrance (NEGATIVE number in the
encumbrance column on the Budget Transaction Detail report.)

39. If your department is reimbursed for Travel expenses by means of a journal entry, you may utilize
this new feature added. Input the Date, Pending Amount, and Internal Reference number. When
the Journal entry has posted to the Budget Transaction Detail, DELETE the Pending Amount and
input it in the Posted Amount. This new feature helps maintain the total cost of the travel and yet
does not alter the Purchase Order balances.

40. NOTE: Read all notes that appear on travel screen.




A COLLEGE OF
((SCIENCES

Budget Commitment Category

Operations Excel Tracking Guide

_1", =9 7 Operations_by_Budget [Compatibility Mode] - Microsoft Excel e b
oo
- Home Insert Page Layout Farmulas Data Review View Acrobat @ - =
== M| |Arial -l || == 5 General = A S Insert - b B A? ‘;a
- - = == 3 3 - |
“— B B U-||A O EESEE S - % | S Delete - j-z
Paste e T e Styles || ., Sort & Find &
- || Br A |£5 |58 <28 = || pElFormat = || 27 Fitter~ Select
Clipboard ™= Font ] Alignment ] Number T Cells Editing
| F4 - fe | NOTES ¥
KR E L C ] E F Gl i K L
3]
i 2 Sudget Commitmeant f
[5] Fending $0.00 Eack ta Main Page
N Pre-Encumbra $0.00 @
| & Encumbered $0.00 DELETE any number in BLUE
! E Ezpenses 2000 To change the budget "title" just click the label "Budget Commitment sx"
1T [in white] and then enter your new title,
> | g Any cell shaded in blue should not be altered since they are based on Formulas.
|-|:| | a One-Time Expenditures [not travel related]
+ | 153 Blanket Purchase Orders Ezpenditures
I+ | 25 Travel Expenditures [One-Time and Blanket)
| 482
| 422
| 454
| 485
M 4 b MW | - REPORT 1-PO BALANCES - REPORT 2 - Colloquia - Foundd| Ll |
<o [EEEE ===

41. There are 45 “Budget Commitment” categories that may be utilized. Please refer back to step 12-B

to review how to set up the “Budget Commitment” name. Please refer back to steps 13-15 to set up
budget for the “Budget Commitment” categories.

42. There are One-Time Expenditures (not travel related), Blanket Purchase Orders Expenditures, and

Travel Expenditures (One-Time and Blanket) sections on this page.

43. Enter transactions the same as you do for the “individual categories”.
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(_SCIENCES Operations Excel Tracking Guide

Faculty & Staff Recruitment

EJ‘-. - s Operations by Budget [Compatibility Made] - Microsoft Excel ceog =
3)
— Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Acrobat ® - 7 X
e T [ T || =i = E:.l b 7 | emsenv | E v A 3
Times Mew Rom =~ 10~ | | = ==~ = Date i = = }
B A A =¥ |= = s = Deiete - || 3 Z? .?l
Paste B I U -~ A ===EE - $ - % o ||%8 ;8| Conditional Format Cell o i Sort & Find &
. F — — _ EEEEFEF= = i Formatting = as Table = Styles~ | (2 Format = || (2~ Fifter~ Select~
Clipboard & Font L} Alignment I} Mumber '} Styles Cells Editing
| B14 - £ | ¥
EE & E = ] E F G H i d K L 7 o B ¥
1 =
2 & Staff Recruitment Back to Main Page
3 #¥ch Cost= Report
4 NOTES Foundation
5 Delete any number in BLUE
6
7
H
k] Pozition#:
- 0 Title:
1
12 | [Search Related Casts (other than travel):
Amount Fre- Amount At Credit
13 | |Date Initiated Yendor Description | Sourse | Pending | Enbumbrance | Requisition# | Encumbersd | PO# | Encumbrance’| Espenses Humber Diate
it
15
1
q 17
13
1 L
Eil 3
2
22
Ed
24
E
2%
i 1
2 $0.00
. 3
. 30 * |Traveler'z Name Datez
[ 781 | |Requisition No.
q 1| 3
g &0 C['RRI_\TIP:CL]EBR-\}'CI 50.00 Dending Chargas 50.00 Actual Ene Balance 50.00
. 5
o 52 Traveler'z Name Destination Datez
g ] Requizition No. POTAR #
o [O%
= T CURRENT ENCUMBRAN S0.00 Perding Chargss 50.00 _Actual Enc Balarce 50.00
. 7
= T4 Traveler'z Name Deztination Datez !
3 ) Requizition No. POTAR #
W[5
S a4 CL'RRI.\TE.\'CL]EBR-\}'CI 50.00 Pending Chargss 50.00 Acrual Ene Balance 50.00
L- = -
4 4 » M| - Copier - REPORT 2 - Search Costs - Foundation | Faculty & Staff Recruitment - REP([NE m »
Ready [[EEEET e =—0F )

44. Each position number has a section to enter the three candidates’ TARs and any other charges that
are related to the search (ie. Advertisements, labels, etc.)

45, Enter the position # and the Position Title.

46. The first is Search Related Costs (other than travel) — this section follows the individual page
format.

47. The second is an area for three TARs (one for each candidate) — this section operates just like the
travel section.

48. The Foundation link will give you a page to enter all Foundation related transactions. It will not
add to the PeopleSoft totals, since they are separate. It just provides this data on the Search Costs
report as an FYI.
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Operations Excel Tracking Guide

Fixed Projected Costs Categories

Telephones — Copier (UCF Convenience Copiers) — Postage

o |
o Home Bt Page Lagonat Feemulan Dt Revarm fiew Acrabal W-7X
YA meennon iz (A [ ]| S e cumeney E & 55 ‘ ar &
e = it . 2 50| | 538 bherge & Centes = = v |%d 2| cemoteen Foma  Cen Inser Delete Format Sam s Fing &
ot | [ | Qv ]| 8 | il e & Cente = ({3700 o) [ e el e 7R e e
[0} - o o
EIEIEN & ] C [« ] " ] ] K L [ Ho 3
2 Haek ts Mals Page
2
i
§ NOTES
] Delese any mamber = blue

ESTIMATED ANNUAL wlu.-:l

ENTER MONTHLY PEOPLESOFT CHARGES

INSTALLATIONS, MOVES AND/OR REPAIRS

CECE e

o8
107 @ Crealed by Seresa M Cruz
100 College of Sciences Cean's Ofce

18 Template Updated: May 2007

s b W twveal  Cerfied Forvoed  Rudgec Trandiers

CRX Tolls Suncom - Postage  Office & bhyscal PRI

Ready

PR T e —

information click the “+” sign next to Projection Calculation.

51. Click the “+”
sign next to
ENTER
MONTHLY
PEOPLE SOFT
CHARGES.

52. Then click the
“+” sign next t
the appropriate

month.

49. Until the first monthly
charge is entered you
should enter an
estimated total cost for
the telephone equipment
in the red box located in
the upper right-hand
corner. Once you enter
the first Charge (June
08) the estimated
amount that you entered
will not be a “factor.”

. You will be able to
utilize the built in
calculator. To view this

o) - et [Campatibility Mode] - Microsolt Excel =
s )
< | Heme | et Pogelsyout  Formulss Dats  Review Arrobst B -0 x
_-~| ‘J TimesMewRom = |10 = (AT &7 |9 o SHwnptes Curréney h‘,s .,5 _‘z i | ; ﬁf }}
Faite B Ly /(O A W I dMergehCenter = | & - % ¢ [|%) 23| Conoibonal Fomat Ced  indent Delete Fovmat Sont & Find &
- & ¥-fls ) |2 IE-£F | ol erge & Center Sl Formatting - 1 Table = Styles - - - E <L Filter~ Sebect
Chpbomd T Font g Aligrment Number oaples . .
628 - £ 1]
EFIE) A B 2 D EF G H 1 4 K L M N D " B
1
7 Rack to Main Page

NOTES
Delets any mumber = blue

Projection Calculations

estouaten assrac s [N

24
25 ENTER MONTHLY PEOPLESOFT CHARCES
Fe e Jume 2007
il = e T
b ] ANNUAL LINE SERVICE
kL
Cl) | SUNCOM|
- 132 TOLLS)
DNTERNATIONAL |
38 CBX|
7 Onther|
k)

Taly 1007
45 August 2007
& September 2007
62 Oxtober 2007
] November 2007
December 2007

January 2008
G0 February 2008
102 March 2008
April 2008
AMav 2008

R e R S
&

* 78 INSTALLATIONS, MOVES ANIVOR REPAIRS
+ LC DiPOSITS
18
LR _!_:_nonrll . Cerfied Forward  Budget Transfers | CBX Tolls Suncom - Postage . Office & Physcel Pl
By




o

COLLEGE OF
(_SCIENCES Operations Excel Tracking Guide

Continued Fixed Projected Costs Categories..

53. Enter the amount charged to each category in the expense column under the appropriate month for
each transaction. You should also enter the journal number and the date it was processed in
PeopleSoft.

NOTE: The monthly tracking will automatically update your totals by month, calculate your
monthly average and project it out for the remaining number of months. There are two types of
projected cost calculations used:

Convenience Copier, Postage — these categories assume that you will be charged every month
even if one month is “blank”. For example, if you enter a charge in the month of August and
nothing in June or July, this spreadsheet will calculate the remaining months to include June &
July. This means that the projection is based on 11 months (12 months minus August).
Telephone - this category assumes that if you are charged for August that you will not have any
charges for June & July, therefore, will only have 9 months left to pay for.

Back te Mals Page

| 54. Click the “+” sign next to
INSTALLATIONS,
MOVES AND/OR

REPAIRS

55. An estimated cost should be entered in the Pending column.

56. Once the expenditure (journal) has been posted in PeopleSoft, enter the exact amount in the
Expense column (pending column should turn blue, therefore, you should delete the number).

57. Enter the Journal # and Date related to the transaction.

18
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COLLEGE OF
(_SCIENCES Operations Excel Tracking Guide
Continued Fixed Projected Costs Categories..
rx‘l" I:: ..:-.\..l Pagelmsut  Fosmss  Daly  Mesiew  View  Agabat “ _' : I
60. Deposits (i.e. Personal calls). DL ol miE) @ e |
Click the “+” sign next to the oo g , o |
DEPOSITS. fifs ; : C— !

Lo+

61. Then click the appropriate month.
Enter the deposit number in the
Pending Amount Column and the
deposit number from the Cashier’s
Office Receipt.

62. Once the deposit has been posted

B e S A et |

to PeopleSoft, enter the negative =
number in the Amount Deposited.
Record the Journal# (STFXXXXXXX)
and the date for the transaction. i

Back 1o Main Page

ater your e+ 3 ikt oG
il vousr first chasge is entered
estovaren axsvar oL [ T

August 2005
Seprember 2005
October 2005
November 2005

© Created by Seresa M. Cruz
College of Sciences Dean's Office
Template Updated: May 2007

eral | Cestied Formard - Budget Transé

IF YOU WOULD LIKE THE PROJECTED AMOUNT TO BE REMOVED FROM THE “PICTURE”
PLEASE LET ME KNOW AND | WILL DELETE IT FROM YOUR EXCEL SPREESHEET.

19



A COLLEGE OF
((SCIENCES

Operations Excel Tracking Guide

Reports

- B = Operations by Budget [Compatibility Mode] - Mi.. - = X
a
3 Home | Insert Pagelayout Formulas Data Review View Acrobat @ - & X
oy = m[= = ey -
B & || Arial 10 i % A== i
BBz oA e - o]~ &
Paste T Number Styles || Cells
- F|[[E | A - - - 2
Clipboard 1 Fant [Fi Alignment = Editing
[ D11 - fe | =Faculty & Staff Recruitment'!C9 ¥
A e © o E F 5 H T il 3 L ME
i |
2 UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA
5 College of Sciences
s CENTER/DEPARTMENT/SCHOOL NAME
3 0000-00-00
8 FacultyiStaff Recruitment Costs
s 2000-2009
2 Position Titie
o
" Foregory Expuaes
= Cordidate 050
) Condidatez 100 |
1 Condidate & $0.00 g
" Guer 1000
1 T 10,00
20 Fered Toesd | #8.08
21
)
23
2
o5 Frpuase
26 $0.00
a1 1000
25 000
23 $0.00
30 1000
2 Femc Totd 2008
52
) Position &
(1 Position Titie
a5
38 Faregory Expears
ar Cordidate 000
38 Cundidare 1000
33 Condidate & $0.00
o Guer 1000
i 1000
i Sewred Toot .00
55
ot
3
o
ar Frpease
43 $0.00
i) 1000
50 1000
] $0.00
s 1000
53 Fewc Totd 2088
5
5
56
5
5 Frpoae
59 1000
B0 $0.00
&1 1000
o2 1000
5 1000
ot Sewred Tot
o
53 0000-00-00
or v A
)
o
M4 M Copier | REPORT 2 - Search Costs
Ready

65. Travel Balance Report — This report provides a list
of all TARs, including name, destination, date,
requisition #, TAR #, current expenditures and
remaining balance based on information entered in the
travel page. NOTE: The travel page should contain
both onetime trips and blanket trips. Onetime trips
should have actual destination and for blanket travel
you should enter Blanket for destination (this will help
you when viewing the report).

63. Search Costs - This report will give a total cost of
each search. Listed by position # and position title. From
the main screen click on the link “Search Costs Report”.

7 s peiees The screen to the left will show. Hit the print button in
the upper left corner OR click FILE, then Print.

64. Office Supply (or Computer Supply) Costs by Month.
These reports give a monthly expenditure total based on
the information that is entered in the Office Supply detail
page and in the Computer Supplies detail page. It also
provides an average cost per month to help you plan.

B T

20

il s - x

Hame Inyurrt Page Layout ey Dty exiw Yirsy Aty W " x
sl IR P R = Genenl c g " geinsen s : 9], }}

42 $ % v [EFeimat i Table - 5 Delete +

- - B vt o &
# | B e ] 5 el Styles = EiFormat = | 2" Fiters Selecte
i - Font Mumber U a
(= F] - ;‘
B E [+ E F | 5 _I
College of Sciences
CENTER/DEPARTMENT/SCHOOL NAME
BOO0-00-00
2008-2008
Travel Balances
Todyy's Date  BE2008 15:06
'O'MS___
[ Fvquision Total
Travehers Name | No. POVTAR T Dates Faxpenges | Corrant

9 1

3 1

b

L} 1

9 I

10 |

1" 1

12 1

13 1

14 1

15 1

16 .

17 1

18 1

13 1

20 1

" 1

'.'; |

24 1

2 i

M Ehtet Computer , Offce Suppbes | Travel | Travel Bakince Report - Cope Lo _____ I 55
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TIPS L CC.uC S U PSTE PONSIIIPIOW 327§ MUGIEISOUU D _JUXI3 1 0. FUT - WHIUUWS IIIErneL Cxpuorer ;‘w“
1> R4 \g, https:jffint.ce.ucf . edufpsreportsifiprodi 3297 708/qls8005 _3055318.PDF M Qj +p|| % Google Feibs
S
Edit GoTo Favortes Help
- Links >
b [@https:f,if\nl.ct‘ucf‘edu,ipsrepnrtsffiprnd;’SZQ??DSjgls‘.. I } -8 o - b Page v () Teds -
? Hljl ;ﬂ'& 6 |/6 m{'} Q & ® |75 ';fsignvé ﬁ EH .
Ead
Pecplegeft GL
eport ID: GLS800S BUDGET TRANSACTION DETAIL Page
ug. Unit: TUCF0l--University of Central Flerida Run D
ledger Grp: CC_DEPT  -- CCMMITMENT CONTROL DEPT Run T
oot Date: AlT Dates
ran Tyvpes: &1l Types
07/18/2008 PO_POENC 0000154770 3 Devor, Susan L/taxi/shuttle/tol 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00 .00
07/18/2008 PC_POENC 0000154770 2 Devor, Susan L/taxi/shuttle/tol 0.00 0.00 -40.00 0.00 0.00
07/18/2008 PC_POENC 0000154770 2 Dever, Susan L/parking 0.00 0.00 -30.00 0.00 0.00
07/18/2008 PO_POENC 0000154770 1 Dever, Susan L/mileage 0.00 0.00 -180.00 0.00 0.00
07/18/2008 GL_BD_JRNL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
07/18/2008 GL_ED_JRNL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
07/18/2008 AP_VOUCHER 00513597 1 FEDEX EXPRESE/Overnight mailin 0.00 0.00 0.00 -13.83 0.00
07/18/2008 BP_VOUCHER 00513597 1 FEDEX EXFRESS/Overnight mailin 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.83
07/18/2008 GL_JOURNAL 0280071786 148 _ 07/17/2008/pc july 7 te july 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.05
07/21/2008 GL_JOURNAL 7/16/2008/436442632 001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.41
07/21/2008 GL JOURNAL 0274071811 5 07/21/2008/1T2822308 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.01
07/21/2008 GL™ JOURN 0274071811 & 07/21/2008/1T282213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.22
07/ TCOO0T8662 880  07/21/2008/MRC July 2008 h 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 984.00
07/21/2008 GL_JOURNAL TCOO078662 882 07/21/2008/00C July 2008 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00
07/21/2008 GR JOURNAL TCO0078662 881  07/21/2008/Tolls July 2008 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.15
[ PWOUCHER 00517177 1 K OF BMERICA/77415980266877 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -68.21
07/21/2008 GL_JOURNAL 0274071011 40 07/16/2008/426353361 001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 59.95
07/22/2008 PO_PROCARD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
07/22/2008 PO_PROCARD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
07/24/2008 GL_JOURNAL 0274070711 11 07/15/2008/1T291249 < 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.06
07/24/2008 GL_JOURNAL 0274070711 12 07/15/2008/1T291249 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.97
07/24/2008 AP_VOUCHER 00516652 1 FEDEX EXFRESS/Overnight mailin 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.26
07/24/2008 AP VOUCHER 00516652 1 FEDEX EXPRESS/Overnight mailin 0.00 0.00 0.00 -43.26 0.00
07/24/2008 AP_VOUCHER 00518383 1 BANE OF AMERICE/VRPE2CFS58C9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 745.00
07/24/2008 AP_VOUCHER 00518283 2 BANE OF AMERICA/105-1584774-86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64.14
07/25/2008 GL_JOURNAL 0280072587 151  07/25/2008/pc jul 14 to jul 15 <= o o 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.47
07/30/2008 GL_JOURNAL 0280072086 148  07/20/2008/pc jul 21 te jul 25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.06
07/30/2008 GL_JOURNAL 0280073086 15 07/30/2008,/pd jul 21 to jul 25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.68
Humber of Transactions 253 Totals 0.00 0.00 0,00 4,229.15 8,093.22

1870 10.67in  [<] |

Unknown Zone

Source

Description

Office Depot charges

07/16/2008/436442632 001

Telecommunication charges

TCO00078662

P-card charges

BANK OF AMERICA

UCF Office Plus charges

7/15/2008/1T291349

Postal charges

7/25/2008/pc jul 14 to jul 18

Computer Store

7/30/2008/DP SUPPLIES Other

Copier charges

07/19/2008/06 344

Cashier’s Office

Document id=STF0062822
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Report

_ISSIEPOF - Windows Internet Explorer

~ |1 hepsitition f.

Pl Lt GoTo Favorkes  Help

(s NS _ S5 18.FOF

] & ] [#2][ %

2 & @ [sien - | e | o B4

e T L

Hidaes, Eruce

Fespiesatt ot
BISAET TRANSACTION DETAIL

“Charge” Process

PreEncumbered
Amount -
Requisition

= Encumbered

Amount — Purchase
Order

=~ Expended Amount —

Voucher/ Journal

Vendor Type PreEncumbrance Encumbrance Expense
Outside Vender or + requisition + purchase order
+ voucher
Empolyee -Purchase order -voucher
--Exception- -
Pcard (not travel n/a n/a + voucher
related)
On-campus Vendor n/a n/a + Journal
--Exception- - + Journal

Computer Store na -Journal + Journal
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